

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1373/2022
CM No. 3262/2022

Siraj ud Din Khan and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. G.A.Lone, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

27.06.2022

Notice to the respondents in the main petition as well as in CM, returnable within four weeks.

Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on 27th July, 2022.

In the meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, the proprietary land of the petitioners shall not be interfered with and taken possession of otherwise than in due course of law.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

27.06.2022

"Shamim Dar"