

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1373/2022

CM No. 3262/2022

Siraj ud Din Khan and Ors

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. F.A. Bhat, AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE.

ORDER

14.12.2022

CM No. 7103/2022

The instant application has been filed by respondents praying therein for placing on record objections filed to the petition. Subject to all just exceptions, application is allowed and the objections accompanying the instant application are taken on record.

Disposed of.

WP(C) No. 1373/2022

Reply has not been filed. Three weeks' further time is granted for filing reply.

List on 22.02.2023.

Interim direction, if any, shall remain in operation till next date of hearing before the bench.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

14.12.2022

Junaid