

02
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1373/2022

Siraj ud din Khan and Ors. Petitioner (s)

Through: None.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakeem Aman, Dy. AG

Coram: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Puneet Gupta, Judge.

ORDER
17.10.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the reply filed by the respondents be treated as counter affidavit. Ordered accordingly. Rejoinder if any be filed within two weeks.

List for final hearing o 03.12.2024.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

SRINAGAR
17.10.2024
Aasif