

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...
WP(C) 1373/2022
CM(3262/2022)

SIRAJ UD DIN KHAN AND ORS.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Adv. vice
Mr. G. A. Lone, Adv.

Versus

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND KAND ORS.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
30.10.2025

1. Rejoinder affidavit in terms of order dated 17.10.2024 has not been filed, however, time is extended by two weeks by way of last and final opportunity for filing the same, failing which right to file the same shall stand closed.
2. List this case for final hearing on 11th December, 2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
30.10.2025
Sakeena-PS