

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1373/2022 CM(3262/2022)

SIRAJ UD DIN KHAN AND ORS.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

11.12.2025

Right to file rejoinder in terms of preemptive order dated 30.10.2025
stands closed.

List for final hearing on 26.02.2026.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

11.12.2025

Ishaq