

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1373/2022 CM 3262/2022

SIRAJ UD DIN KHAN AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate vice
Mr. G.A Lone, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (FOREST DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

26.02.2026

1. Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. List on 23.04.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

26.02.2026

“Adil Ismail”